2		Cuanaan Administrator
3 4	Sponsor: Administrator	
5	CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA	
6 7		RESOLUTION NO. 2022-23
8		
9 10 11 12 13	A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA SUPPORTING SITKA MARITIME HERITAGE SOCIETY'S APPLICATION UNDER THE FY22 HISTORIC PRESERVATION FUND GRANT PROGRAM FOR CERTIFIED LOCAL GOVERNMENTS	
14 15 16	WHEREAS,	the mission of the Sitka Maritime Heritage Society is to preserve our region's rich maritime history and promote knowledge of maritime heritage and skills; and
17 18	WHEREAS,	the historic Japonski Island Boathouse holds cultural significance for the community; and
19 20 21 22	WHEREAS,	the Sitka Maritime Heritage Society's goal through this grant application is to continue historic restoration of the Japonski Island Boathouse which is a distinctive waterfront structure built as a part of Sitka's Naval Air Station in 1941; and
23 24 25 26 27	WHEREAS,	the Sitka Maritime Heritage Society proposes to contribute \$33,333 of in-kind, donated, and purchased resources to the project while requesting \$50,000 from the Historic Preservation Fund for Certified Local Governments; and
28 29 30 31 32 33	WHEREAS,	the Sitka Maritime Heritage Society, if awarded the grant, will be obligated to follow all applicable federal, state, and city requirements regarding procurement, entity status, and reporting. If awarded, a municipal subgrantee agreement must be signed prior to commencement of the project and an administrative fee will be charged to the grant in accordance with Finance Department policy; and
34 35 36	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka hereby supports the FY22 application of the Sitka Maritime Heritage Society for a \$83,333 grant through the Historic Preservation Fund Grant program for Certified Local Governments.	
37 38 39 40	PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka, Alaska this 23 rd day of August 2022.	
41 42		Steven Eisenbeisz, Mayor
43 44 45	ATTEST:	
46 47 48 49	Sara Peterso Municipal Cle	·
50	1 st and final reading: 8/23/2022	
51 52	Sponsor: Administrator	